TO SUPPORT LUTHER CLASSICAL COLLEGE

WHEREAS, higher education today presents serious moral, financial, and educational challenges to God's children, including:

- ❖ Loss of the Christian faith among youth during their college years; and
- ❖ Severe shortage of Lutheran pastors and teachers; and
- ❖ Decreasing options for Lutheran education for Lutheran youth; and

WHEREAS, Luther Classical College addresses those challenges by:

- ❖ Immersing students in the Scriptures, the Lutheran Confessions, and the best of our Western heritage; and
- Offering tracks of study in a variety of fields, including the trades, teaching, music, and pre-seminary; and
- Cultivating a campus culture that nourishes life-long friendships and builds up godly fathers and mothers; and
- Charging affordable annual tuition; and
- Remaining fiercely independent of worldly influences and forgoing government funding; and

WHEREAS, Luther Classical College is an excellent option for the young people of our congregation; and

WHEREAS, Luther Classical College will benefit the Church of God as a whole throughout our district and synod; and

WHEREAS, classical Lutheran education is burgeoning all across our synod today; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that	Lutheran Church commit \$	per
year to Luther Classical Colleg	ge; and be it further	
RESOLVED, that	Lutheran Church pray regularly that Lu	uther
Classical College remain true t	to God's Word and successfully train young men a	ınd
women in the Scriptures, the L	utheran Confessions, and the best of our Western	heritage.

Please let us know:

- 1. If you submit this motion to your Voters Assembly; and
- 2. Whether it is approved; and
- 3. For what amount it is approved.

Contact LCC Mission Ambassador Rev. Dr. Tim Rossow to keep us updated:

- **Call:** (630) 362-7535
- **Email:** timothy.rossow@lutherclassical.org